Windsor () -vs- Ottawa ()
1/18/2025 at Ottawa

gate: 13/ %)%/PZIV(I)ZS Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
tart: 3: -

Time: 2:16 Windsor 0 1 1
Attendance: 186 Ottawa 2 2 3 7

Location: Ottawa WSR: Matt McNamara (1)

OTT: Mitch Martin (2); Zach Giroux (2); Bradley Chenier (1);
Charles-Antoine Roy (1); Marc-Antoine Seguin (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WSR OTT
1st  5:03 oTT Mitch Martin Marc-Antoine Seguin, Bradley Chenier EV 0 1
1st 17:15 oTT Zach Giroux Andrew Belchamber, EV 0 2
2nd  7:24 oTT Marc-Antoine Seguin Bradley Chenier, Peter Stratis EV 0 3
2nd 17:04 oTT Mitch Martin Marc-Antoine Seguin, Cam Gauvreau EV 0 4
3rd  6:11 oTT Charles-Antoine Roy Mathieu Desgagnes, EV 0 5
3rd 9:01 WSR Matt McNamara Brady Hinz, David Jesus PP 1 5
3rd 10:58 oTT Bradley Chenier Vincent Maisonneuve, EV 1 6
3rd 12:18 oTT Zach Giroux Brendon Clavelle, Andrew Belchamber PP 1 7

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st oTT Zach Giroux 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 9:04

1st oTT Mitch Martin 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  15:34

1st WSR Brady Hinz 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  16:22

2nd WSR Johnny Ulicny 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 1:55

2nd oTT Jacob Leguerrier 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:41

2nd WSR Ray Hamlin 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  11:42

2nd WSR Kirk Mullen 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:20

2nd oTT Mitch Martin 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  18:32

2nd oTT Charles-Antoine Roy 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:43

2nd oTT Brendon Clavelle 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:09

3rd oTT Mitch Martin 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:28 PP
3rd oTT Brendon Clavelle 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 8:36

3rd WSR Will Ennis 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  12:05 PP
3rd WSR Travis Hensrud 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 16:51

3rd WSR Ty Toews 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:41



Windsor 1

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Stef Dobrich

Aaron Chiarot
Jacob Boucher

Ty Toews

Will Ennis

David Jesus
Nathan Torchia
Kirk Mullen

Brady Hinz
Max Donoso
Alex Cunningham

#
4
7 Johnny Ulicny
8
9

Aaron Shaw
Ray Hamlin
Cayden Faust
Travis Hensrud
Dylan Schives
Salvator Collora
Logan Linklater
Matt McNamara

o

Totals

Ottawa 7

Pos Player

HOOOOOOOOH OOOOOOOOOOOoO|

NOOH OO OHFH OO OO0 O0OO0OOO0OOOOOoO Oo|(»r
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Cam Gauvreau
David Lafrance

#
1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny
3
6

Brendon Clavelle
Tommy Bouchard
Vincent Maisonneuve
Vincent Labelle
Anthony Poulin
Johnny Howie
Bradley Chenier
Peter Stratis
Mathieu Desgagnes
Charles-Antoine Roy
Zach Dietz

Mitch Martin

Jacob Leguerrier
Marc-Antoine Seguin
Zach Giroux

Alexis Bonefon
Andrew Belchamber

o

N OONOOOOHFRrHFHNOOOHKH ORFR O O(P

Totals

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

Windsor Goalkeeping

De
c Mins

NOONFHFONOHOOHFE OOOOOOOOOoO|I®

Tota

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

[y
[y

Ottawa Goalkeeping
Ottawa Goalkeeping

De

# Player ¢ Mins

8-16

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Nathan Torchia
92 Max Donoso

L 60:00
0:00

17

0:00
W_60:00

1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny
31 Zach Dietz

22

Totals

N[O N[>0

Windsor Faceoffs

oo o

DO O |

Do N

Ul|o Ul |Ww

oo ©o|o

17

=R

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs

oo o

O (L0 O =

Ul |1 ON

0 (00 O |W

oo ©o|o

22



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-4
0-4

0-4
0-4

0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4
0-4

0-4

0-5

0-5
0-5

0-5

1-5

1-6

1-6

1-6

1-7

1-7
1-7

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[05:03] GOAL by OTT Mitch Martin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Bradley Chenier, On ice for OTT: , On
ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
Windsor 0, Ottawa 1
[09:04] Penalty on Zach Giroux OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
[15:34] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[16:22] Penalty on Brady Hinz WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[17:15] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux, Assist by Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal humber 9 for
season.

Windsor 0, Ottawa 2

Period #2 Plays

[1 Zach Giroux (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete.
[]1 Brady Hinz (WSR) penalty complete.
[01:55] Penalty on Johnny Ulicny WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

[07:24] GOAL by OTT Marc-Antoine Seguin, Assist by Bradley Chenier and Peter Stratis, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: ,
goal number 4 for season.

Windsor 0, Ottawa 3
[10:41] Penalty on Jacob Leguerrier OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[11:42] Penalty on Ray Hamlin WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.

[17:04] GOAL by OTT Mitch Martin, Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Cam Gauvreau, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: ,
goal number 2 for season.

Windsor 0, Ottawa 4

[18:20] Penalty on Kirk Mullen WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[18:32] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
[18:43] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
[19:09] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Johnny Ulicny (WSR) penalty complete.

[1 Jacob Leguerrier (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Ray Hamlin (WSR) penalty complete.

[1 Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete.

[1 Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 Brendon Clavelle (OTT) penalty complete.

[06:11] GOAL by OTT Charles-Antoine Roy, Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal humber 3
for season.

Windsor 0, Ottawa 5
[07:28] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[07:28] Start power play for WSR.
[08:36] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING.

[09:01] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brady Hinz and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
OTT: , goal number 6 for season.

Windsor 1, Ottawa 5

[10:58] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Vincent Maisonneuve, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for
season.

Windsor 1, Ottawa 6
[12:05] Penalty on Will Ennis WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[12:05] End power play for WSR.

[12:18] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendon Clavelle and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On
ice for WSR: , goal number 10 for season.

Windsor 1, Ottawa 7
[16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING.
[18:41] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

PP OTT [] Start power play for OTT.

Period #0 Plays



1-7
1-7

1-7

1-7
1-7
1-7

PP OTT [] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete.

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

[1 Brendon Clavelle (OTT) penalty complete.
[1 Will Ennis (WSR) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for OTT.
[1 Travis Hensrud (WSR) penalty complete.
[1 Ty Toews (WSR) penalty complete.



