Windsor () -vs- Ottawa () 1/18/2025 at Ottawa

Date: 1/18/2025 Start: 3:00PM Time: 2:16 Attendance: 186 Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Windsor	0	0	1	1
Ottawa	2	2	3	7

WSR: Matt McNamara (1)
OTT: Mitch Martin (2); Zach Giroux (2); Bradley Chenier (1);
Charles-Antoine Roy (1); Marc-Antoine Seguin (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	WSR	OTT
1st	5:03	OTT	Mitch Martin	Marc-Antoine Seguin, Bradley Chenier	EV	0	1
1st	17:15	OTT	Zach Giroux	Andrew Belchamber,	EV	0	2
2nd	7:24	OTT	Marc-Antoine Seguin	Bradley Chenier, Peter Stratis	EV	0	3
2nd	17:04	OTT	Mitch Martin	Marc-Antoine Seguin, Cam Gauvreau	EV	0	4
3rd	6:11	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	Mathieu Desgagnes,	EV	0	5
3rd	9:01	WSR	Matt McNamara	Brady Hinz, David Jesus	PP	1	5
3rd	10:58	OTT	Bradley Chenier	Vincent Maisonneuve,	EV	1	6
3rd	12:18	OTT	Zach Giroux	Brendon Clavelle, Andrew Belchamber	PP	1	7

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	OTT	Zach Giroux	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	9:04	
1st	OTT	Mitch Martin	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	15:34	
1st	WSR	Brady Hinz	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:22	
2nd	WSR	Johnny Ulicny	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	1:55	
2nd	OTT	Jacob Leguerrier	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:41	
2nd	WSR	Ray Hamlin	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:42	
2nd	WSR	Kirk Mullen	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:20	
2nd	OTT	Mitch Martin	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:32	
2nd	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:43	
2nd	OTT	Brendon Clavelle	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:09	
3rd	OTT	Mitch Martin	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:28	PP
3rd	OTT	Brendon Clavelle	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	8:36	
3rd	WSR	Will Ennis	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	12:05	PP
3rd	WSR	Travis Hensrud	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:51	
3rd	WSR	Ty Toews	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:41	

Individual

Windsor 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Stef Dobrich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Johnny Ulicny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Aaron Chiarot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Jacob Boucher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Aaron Shaw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	12	Ray Hamlin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Cayden Faust	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	16	Travis Hensrud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Dylan Schives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	18	Salvator Collora	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Logan Linklater	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	21	Matt McNamara	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Ty Toews	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	25	David Jesus	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	31	Nathan Torchia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	44	Kirk Mullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
5	55	Will Ennis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
g	91	Brady Hinz	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
g	92	Max Donoso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
g	93	Alex Cunningham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Ottawa 7

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Cam Gauvreau	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	David Lafrance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Brendon Clavelle	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	13	Tommy Bouchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Vincent Maisonneuve	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Vincent Labelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Poulin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Johnny Howie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Bradley Chenier	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Peter Stratis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Mathieu Desgagnes	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Charles-Antoine Roy	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Zach Dietz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Mitch Martin	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	71	Jacob Leguerrier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	72	Marc-Antoine Seguin	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Zach Giroux	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	81	Alexis Bonefon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Andrew Belchamber	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	7	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

Windsor Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31	Nathan Torchia	L	60:00	7	0	6	6	5	0	17
92	Max Donoso		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			7	0	6	6	5	0	17

#	Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Zach Dietz	W	60:00	1	0	9	5	8	0	22
	Totals			1	0	9	5	8	0	22

Windsor Faceoffs Ottawa Faceoffs

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays 105;03] GOAL by OTT MILCH Martin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Bradley Chenier, On ice for OTT; , On ice for WSR; , gold number 1 for season. Windsor 0, Ottawa 1 15:34] Penanty on Zach Giroux OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING. 15:34] Penanty on Arach Giroux OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING. 15:34] Penanty on Brady Hinz WSR 2 minutes for SASHING. 17:15] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux, Assist by Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT; , On ice for WSR; , goal number 9 for Windsor 0, Ottawa 2 Period #2 Plays Period #2 Plays Period #2 Plays 17:35] GOAL by OTT Denaity complete. 18:34] Penanty on Johnny Ulicry WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING. 107;24] GOAL by OTT March Antoine Seguin, Assist by Bradley Chenier and Peter Stratis, On ice for OTT; , On ice for WSR; , goal number 1 for eason. Windsor 0, Ottawa 3 Windsor 0, Ottawa 2 Windsor 0, Ottawa 3 Windsor 0, Ottawa 4 Windsor 0, Ottawa 4 Windsor 0, Ottawa 5 Windsor 0, Ottawa 5 Windsor 0, Ottawa 6 Windsor 0, Ottawa 6 Windsor 0, Ottawa 6 Windsor 0, Ottawa 7 Windsor 0, Ottawa 7 Windsor 0, Ottawa 6 Windsor 0, Ottawa 7 Windsor 0, Ottawa 7 Windsor 0, Ottawa 7 Windsor 0, Ottawa 7 Windsor 0, Ottawa 8 Windsor 0, Ottawa 8 Windsor 0, Ottawa 8 Windsor 0, Ottawa 9 Winds	Score	PP	Play
Windsor 0, Ottawa 1			
Windsor 0, Ottawa 1	0-0		[05:03] GOAL by OTT Mitch Martin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Bradley Chenier, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
1 15.34 Penalty on Zech Giroux OTT Z minutes for CROSS CHECKING. 16.22 Penalty on Brady Hinz WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. 17.151 SOAL by OTT Zech Giroux, Assist by Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for season. Penalty Complete. Penalt			
Period #2 Plays Cach Giroux (OTT) penalty complete.	0-1 0-1		[09:04] Penalty on Zach Giroux OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING. [15:34] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [16:22] Penalty on Brady Hinz WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. [17:15] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux, Assist by Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for
0-2 [] Zach Giroux (OTT) penalty complete. 0-2 [] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete. 0-3 [Brady Hinz (WSR) penalty complete. 0-4 [Dr34] GOAL by OTT Marc-Antoline Seguin, Assist by Bradley Chenier and Peter Stratis, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season. Windsor 0, Ottawa 3 0-3 [10:41] Penalty on 12 both Leguerrier OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING. 0-3 [11:42] Penalty on Ray Hamlin WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING. 0-3 [11:42] Penalty on Ray Hamlin WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE. 0-3 [11:42] Penalty on Kirk Mullen WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 0-4 [18:20] Penalty on Mitch Martin Assist by Marc-Antoline Seguin and Cam Gauvreau, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season. Windsor 0, Ottawa 4 0-4 [18:20] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 0-4 [18:32] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 0-5 [19:09] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 0-6 [19:09] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 0-7 [19:09] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 0-8 [19:09] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT penalty complete. 0-9 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-1 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-2 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-3 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-4 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-5 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-6 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-7 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-8 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-9 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-9 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-10 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-11 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-12 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-13 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-14 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-15 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-16 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-17 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-18 [19:09] Penalty complete. 0-19 [19:			
1. Ji Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete. 1. I Brady Hirz (WSR) penalty complete. 1. I Brady Harrin (OTT) penalty complete. 1. I Brady Harrin (OTT) penalty complete. 1. I Brady Harrin (OTT) penalty complete. 1. I Brendon Clavelle (OTT) penalty comp			Period #2 Plays
Windsor O, Ottawa 3	0-2 0-2 0-2		[] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete. [] Brady Hinz (WSR) penalty complete. [01:55] Penalty on Johnny Ulicny WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING. [07:24] GOAL by OTT Marc-Antoine Seguin, Assist by Bradley Chenier and Peter Stratis, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: ,
Company Comp	0 2		
0-4 [18:20] Penalty on Kirk Mullen WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 0-4 [18:32] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING. 0-4 [18:43] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING. 0-7 Period #3 Plays	0-3		[10:41] Penalty on Jacob Leguerrier OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [11:42] Penalty on Ray Hamlin WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE. [17:04] GOAL by OTT Mitch Martin, Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Cam Gauvreau, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: ,
0-4 [18:32] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING. 0-4 [18:43] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING. Period #3 Plays 0-4 [19:09] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 0-5 [1] Johnny Ulicny (WSR) penalty complete. 0-6 [1] Jacob Leguerrier (OTT) penalty complete. 0-7 [1] Ray Hamlin (WSR) penalty complete. 0-8 [1] Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete. 0-9 [1] Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete. 0-9 [1] Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete. 0-1 [1] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete. 0-2 [1] Brendon Clavelle (OTT) penalty complete. 0-3 [10:11] GOAL by OTT Charles-Antoine Roy, Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season. Windsor 0, Ottawa 5 0-5 [07:28] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). 0-5 [08:36] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING. 0-5 [08:36] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING. 0-5 [09:01] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brady Hinz and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 6 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 5 1-5 [10:58] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Vincent Maisonneuve, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 6 1-6 [12:05] Penalty on Will Ennis WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). PM WSR [12:18] GOAL by OTT Zen Groux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendon Clavelle and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for O			Windsor 0, Ottawa 4
Company	0-4 0-4		[18:32] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING. [18:43] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
0-4 [] Jacob Leguerrier (OTT) penalty complete. 0-4 [] Ray Hamlin (WSR) penalty complete. 0-4 [] Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete. 0-4 [] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete. 0-4 [] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete. 0-4 [] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete. 0-4 [] Brendon Clavelle (OTT) penalty complete. 0-6 [] Brendon Clavelle (OTT) penalty complete. 0-7 [06:11] GOAL by OTT Charles-Antoine Roy, Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season. Windsor 0, Ottawa 5 0-5 [07:28] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). 0-6 [08:36] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING. 09:01] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brady Hinz and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 6 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 5 1-5 [10:58] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Vincent Maisonneuve, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 6 1-6 [12:05] Penalty on Will Ennis WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). PP WSR 12:18] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendon Clavelle and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 10 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 7 1-7 [16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. 1-7 [16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 1-7 [16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 1-7 [18:41] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.			Period #3 Plays
[07:28] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). PP WSR	0-4 0-4 0-4 0-4 0-4		[] Jacob Leguerrier (OTT) penalty complete. [] Ray Hamlin (WSR) penalty complete. [] Kirk Mullen (WSR) penalty complete. [] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete. [] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete. [] Brendon Clavelle (OTT) penalty complete. [] GOAL by OTT Charles-Antoine Roy, Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3
O-5 PP WSR [07:28] Start power play for WSR. O-5 [08:36] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING. [09:01] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brady Hinz and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 6 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 5 [10:58] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Vincent Maisonneuve, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 6 [12:05] Penalty on Will Ennis WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). PP WSR [12:05] End power play for WSR. [12:18] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendon Clavelle and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 10 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 7 [16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. [18:41] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. PP OTT [] Start power play for OTT.			Windsor 0, Ottawa 5
0-5 WSR [07:28] Start power play for WSR. 0-5 [08:36] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING. [09:01] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brady Hinz and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 6 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 5 [10:58] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Vincent Maisonneuve, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 6 [12:05] Penalty on Will Ennis WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). PP 1-6 WSR [12:05] End power play for WSR. [12:18] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendon Clavelle and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 10 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 7 1-7 [16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. [18:41] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 1-7 PP OTT [] Start power play for OTT.	0-5		[07:28] Penalty on Mitch Martin OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
Windsor 1, Ottawa 6 1-6	0-5		[08:36] Penalty on Brendon Clavelle OTT 2 minutes for BOARDING. [09:01] GOAL by WSR Matt McNamara (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brady Hinz and David Jesus, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 6 for season.
Windsor 1, Ottawa 6 1-6	1_5		[10:58] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Vincent Maisonneuve, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for
1-6 [12:05] Penalty on Will Ennis WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp). PP WSR [12:05] End power play for WSR. [12:18] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendon Clavelle and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 10 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 7 1-7 [16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. 1-7 [18:41] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 1-7 PP OTT [] Start power play for OTT.	1-0		
1-6 WSR [12:05] End power play for WSR. [12:18] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendon Clavelle and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 10 for season. Windsor 1, Ottawa 7 1-7 [16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. [18:41] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. PP OTT [] Start power play for OTT.	1-6		·
1-7 [16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. 1-7 [18:41] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING. 1-7 PP OTT [] Start power play for OTT.			[12:18] GOAL by OTT Zach Giroux (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brendon Clavelle and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 10 for season.
Period #0 Plays	1-7	PP OTT	[16:51] Penalty on Travis Hensrud WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING. [18:41] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
			Period #0 Plays

1-7	PP OTT	[] Mitch Martin (OTT) penalty complete.
1-7		[] Brendon Clavelle (OTT) penalty complete.
1-7	PP WSR PP	[] Will Ennis (WSR) penalty complete.
1-7	WSR	[] End power play for OTT.
1-7		[] Travis Hensrud (WSR) penalty complete.
1-7		[] Ty Toews (WSR) penalty complete.